## **FY22**

## Certified Financial Statement

City of

**Aniak** 

## Resolution of the City of Aniak, Alaska No. 23-01

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE ANNUAL CERTIFIED FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2022.

WHEREAS The City of Aniak is a recognized second-class city; and

WHEREAS second class cities are required by AS 29.20.640(a)(2) to submit a Certified Financial Statement of income and expenditures or audit for the year ending June 30, 2022, to the Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ANIAK, ALASKA:

The attached CERTIFIED FINANCIAL STATEMENT (or audit) of The City of Aniak, Alaska for the year ending June 30, 2022, and prepared by Lenore Kameroff, is true and complete to the best of our knowledge.

ADOPTED by duly constituted quorum of the City Council of Aniak, Alaska this 16<sup>th</sup> day of March 2023.

Mayor Nicholas H. Kameroff Jr.	
Attest:	
Finance Director Lenore Kameroff	
V <u>OTE YES</u>	NO
Annie Morgan	
Nicholas Kameroff	
Charlene Erik	
David Bonanno	
Clara Morgan	
Audrey Leary	
Original — To be kept by City of Aniak Photocopy — Return to Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development	